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FINAL DECISION 

 

 

I am the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal (“appeal”) by special 

designation.  

The Presiding Officer responsible for adjudicating this appeal has issued a Recommended 

Final Decision (“RFD”) recommending that a Final Decision be issued dismissing this appeal 

pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(5)(a)15.f.ii as a result of the Petitioner Paul Dinto having provided 

notice through his legal counsel that he does not intend to prosecute this appeal.  This notice by 

the Petitioner constitutes the Petitioner’s waiver of any further administrative review before the 

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection ("MassDEP" or "the Department") as 

well as appeal to court of the MassDEP agency action that the Petitioner challenged in this  

appeal.  Accordingly, the Department issues this Final Decision adopting the Presiding Officer’s  

 

RFD and dismissing this appeal.         

        

       Salvatore Giorlandino    

       Chief Presiding Officer  



 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 Paul Dinto Petitioner 

 

 Christopher J. Snow, Esq. Petitioner's Representative 

 Snow and Snow 

 P.O. Box 291 

 Provincetown, MA 02657 

 office@snowandsnowlaw.com  

 Robert and Margaret Maier Applicants 

 136 Tack Factory Road 

 Scituate, MA 02066 

 

 Michele A. Hunton, Esq.      Applicant’s Representative 

 Glenn A. Wood, Esq. 

 Rubin and Rudman LLP 

 53 State Street 

 Boston, MA  02109 

 mhunton@rubinrudman.com 

 gwood@rubinrudman.com  

 

 Eastham Conservation Commission   Conservation Commission 

 555 Old Orchard Road 

 Eastham, MA 02642 

 conservation@eastham-ma.gov  

 
 David Bragg, Senior Counsel    Department Legal Representative 

 MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

 100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

 Boston, MA 02114 

 David.Bragg@mass.gov 

 

 cc: 

 Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel   Department Regional Counsel 

 MassDEP/SERO 

 20 Riverside Drive 

 Lakeville, MA 02347 

 Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov  

 

 Greg DeCesare, Wetlands & Waterways  Department Program Chief 

 MassDEP/SERO 

 20 Riverside Drive 

 Lakeville, MA 02347 

 Greg.Decesare@mass.gov  

 

 Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator     Department Legal Staff 

 MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

 Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov 
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